
Plymouth St. (9-11,2-9 Little East) -vs- Keene St. (15-6,9-3 Little East)
02/04/26 at Spaulding Gym, Keene, NH

 
 

 
 
Plymouth St. 50

Keene St. 64

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 578
Site: Spaulding Gym, Keene, NH
Referees: David Cady, Elizabeth Briggs, Jim Marine III

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Plymouth St. 4 11 20 15 50
Keene St. 14 18 21 11 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Swormstedt,Macy * 36 6-9 3-4 5-6 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 3 20
05 Malozzi,Hailey * 31 3-12 1-5 3-3 4-2 6 2 0 3 1 1 10
10 Stephens,Ashley * 29 2-5 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 2 0 6 2 0 9
22 Cox,Elli * 27 3-8 0-0 0-2 3-6 9 5 3 2 0 2 6
30 Bolduc,Genna * 26 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 5
23 Peck,Raegan 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 White,Alex 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 1 0
03 Fuller,Avery 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
13 Adumene,Torle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Goodhart,Kaley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bovell,Isabella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-46 5-16 13-19 9-21 30 18 5 23 5 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-10   10.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 16-46   34.8 % 5-16   31.3 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rautiola,Brynn * 35 6-15 5-9 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 2 20
05 Dasaro,Ruby * 27 7-12 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 1 14
13 Luizzi,Valerie * 29 4-10 3-6 2-2 4-4 8 4 0 2 2 1 13
23 Cassidy,Sydney * 29 3-10 0-2 2-5 4-4 8 2 0 3 0 1 8
30 Stewart,Avery * 28 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 1 2
10 Bundy,Kiley 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Scali,Savanna 13 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 3 2
01 Pillsbury,Angel 7 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Schultz-Mitchell,Bella 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Norton,Nicole 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 9-27 11-17 16-17 33 16 10 15 2 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 9-27   33.3 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
FOUL  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 09:41

09:41 MISS FT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:41 MISS FT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
08:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 08:20 3-2 V 1
08:00 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by COX,ELLI 07:41
07:30 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
07:20 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

06:55 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:28 BLOCK  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:19

06:13 TURNOVER  by DASARO,RUBY
STEAL  by COX,ELLI 06:13
MISS LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 06:08
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
05:53 MISS JUMPER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
05:47 MISS LAYUP by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
BLOCK  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 05:47
MISS JUMPER by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
05:26 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
05:20 SUB OUT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
05:20 SUB IN by NORTON,NICOLE
05:09 FOUL  by DASARO,RUBY

GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:09 4-6 H 2
MISS FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
FOUL  by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:55
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 04:55

04:48 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by DASARO,RUBY

MISS LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

04:08 MISS 3PTR by NORTON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by DASARO,RUBY

04:01 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 03:33
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 03:33
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN



03:33 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
03:33 SUB IN by LUIZZI,VALERIE
03:33 SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY
03:10 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AVERY
02:59 MISS JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by NORTON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
02:41 FOUL  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
02:41 SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
02:41 SUB IN by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 02:41
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 02:41
TURNOVER  by PECK,RAEGAN 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
02:18 MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALEX --
FOUL  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 01:53
TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 01:53
SUB OUT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 01:53
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 01:53

01:37 MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ALEX(in the paint) 01:25
FOUL  by WHITE,ALEX 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
01:02 TURNOVER  by DASARO,RUBY
01:02 SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
01:02 SUB OUT by NORTON,NICOLE
01:02 SUB IN by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
01:02 SUB IN by SCALI,SAVANNA

TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
00:41 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(fastbreak)
00:24 FOUL  by SCALI,SAVANNA
00:24 SUB OUT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
00:24 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 10:00
SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 10:00
SUB IN by MALOZZI,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 10:00
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 10:00

09:45 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 09:27 6-16 H 10
FOUL  by COX,ELLI 09:15
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 09:15
SUB IN by GOODHART,KALEY 09:15

09:15 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
09:15 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by PILLSBURY,ANGEL



MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 08:47 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by COX,ELLI --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by BOLDUC,GENNA --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
08:11 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL
08:11 SUB OUT by SCALI,SAVANNA
08:11 SUB IN by DASARO,RUBY
08:11 SUB IN by LUIZZI,VALERIE
08:11 SUB IN by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
07:49 TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
07:49 SUB OUT by BUNDY,KILEY
07:49 SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY

07:27 TURNOVER  by DASARO,RUBY
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:14

06:56 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
-- ASSIST  by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 06:42
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 06:25
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 06:25
SUB OUT by GOODHART,KALEY 06:25
SUB IN by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 06:25
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 06:25

06:06 MISS LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 06:06
REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

05:54 9-23 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WHITE,ALEX 05:54
05:54 MISS FT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
05:47 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
05:40 TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

STEAL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:40
MISS 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
05:11 TURNOVER  by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 05:11
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 05:11

04:58 FOUL  by DASARO,RUBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
04:58 SUB IN by SCALI,SAVANNA

SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:58
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 04:58
MISS FT by FULLER,AVERY 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FULLER,AVERY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
04:37 FOUL  by STEWART,AVERY
04:37 TURNOVER  by STEWART,AVERY

TURNOVER  by FULLER,AVERY 04:24
04:08 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AVERY



04:00 TURNOVER  by STEWART,AVERY
STEAL  by FULLER,AVERY 04:00

03:50 FOUL  by SCALI,SAVANNA
GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 03:50 10-23 H 13
GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 03:50 11-23 H 12

03:35 MISS LAYUP by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHITE,ALEX 03:35

-- REBOUND OFF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
03:31 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
03:25 FOUL  by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ALEX 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY

FOUL  by FULLER,AVERY 03:01
SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 03:01
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 03:01

02:58 MISS LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by COX,ELLI 02:50

02:26 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ALEX 02:17
REBOUND OFF by COX,ELLI --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by SCALI,SAVANNA
01:54 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALI,SAVANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53
SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 01:53
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 01:53
TURNOVER  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by STEWART,AVERY
01:34 TURNOVER  by STEWART,AVERY

STEAL  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 01:34
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:13 FOUL  by STEWART,AVERY
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 01:13 12-28 H 16
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 01:13 13-28 H 15

01:13 SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
01:13 SUB IN by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL

FOUL  by COX,ELLI 00:49
00:49 MISS FT by SCALI,SAVANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 00:49
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 00:49

00:49 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by SCALI,SAVANNA
TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by SCALI,SAVANNA
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:18

00:18 13-30 H 17 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
00:18 13-31 H 18 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by SCALI,SAVANNA

FOUL  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:15
00:15 13-32 H 19 GOOD FT by SCALI,SAVANNA(fastbreak)
00:15 MISS FT by SCALI,SAVANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
GOOD LAYUP by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 00:04 15-32 H 17



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
09:58 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL
09:58 SUB OUT by SCALI,SAVANNA
09:58 SUB IN by DASARO,RUBY
09:58 SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY

SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 09:58
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 09:58
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 09:49

09:28 15-34 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DASARO,RUBY
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDUC,GENNA 09:15 17-34 H 17

09:06 17-37 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
-- ASSIST  by DASARO,RUBY

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 08:45 19-37 H 18
ASSIST  by COX,ELLI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:42

08:33 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 08:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:28 19-40 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

-- ASSIST  by DASARO,RUBY
08:16 FOUL  by LUIZZI,VALERIE

MISS FT by COX,ELLI 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COX,ELLI 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
07:59 MISS JUMPER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
TURNOVER  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 07:43

07:28 TURNOVER  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
STEAL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 07:28

07:19 FOUL  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:19 SUB OUT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:19 SUB IN by NORTON,NICOLE

MISS FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:19 20-40 H 20

07:01 TURNOVER  by DASARO,RUBY
GOOD LAYUP by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 06:33 22-40 H 18

06:13 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BOLDUC,GENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 05:53 24-40 H 16
ASSIST  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --

05:04 FOUL  by STEWART,AVERY
05:04 SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
05:04 SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY
05:04 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
05:04 SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY

GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:04 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:04 26-40 H 14

05:04 SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
05:04 SUB IN by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL

FOUL  by COX,ELLI 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 04:54
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 04:54

04:54 MISS FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:54 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY

04:17 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ASHLEY --

04:07 FOUL  by NORTON,NICOLE
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:07
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 04:07
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 04:07
SUB IN by ADUMENE,TORLE 04:07
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 04:07 27-41 H 14
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 04:07 28-41 H 13

03:54 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY
-- ASSIST  by NORTON,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by PECK,RAEGAN 03:34
03:34 STEAL  by DASARO,RUBY
03:30 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 03:10 30-46 H 16
02:49 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
02:28 SUB OUT by NORTON,NICOLE
02:28 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:13
02:02 TURNOVER  by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

STEAL  by ADUMENE,TORLE 02:02
GOOD LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:59 32-48 H 16

01:59 FOUL  by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY(fastbreak) 01:59 33-48 H 15
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:46

01:27 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL
FOUL  by FULLER,AVERY 01:10

01:10 33-49 H 16 GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
01:10 33-50 H 17 GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by ADUMENE,TORLE(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 00:54 35-50 H 15

00:40 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL

MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL

00:09 MISS 3PTR by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BUNDY,KILEY

00:03 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by ADUMENE,TORLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
10:00 SUB OUT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by BUNDY,KILEY
10:00 SUB IN by LUIZZI,VALERIE
10:00 SUB IN by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 10:00
SUB OUT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ADUMENE,TORLE 10:00
SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 10:00



SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 10:00
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 10:00

09:34 35-55 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DASARO,RUBY
-- ASSIST  by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

GOOD 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 09:21 38-55 H 17
ASSIST  by BOLDUC,GENNA --

09:06 MISS JUMPER by PILLSBURY,ANGEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

09:01 MISS 3PTR by DASARO,RUBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:59 FOUL  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
08:59 SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
08:59 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ-MITCHELL,BEL
08:59 SUB IN by SCALI,SAVANNA
08:59 SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:46 40-55 H 15

08:24 TURNOVER  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
STEAL  by WHITE,ALEX 08:24
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:50 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
07:28 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:23 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
07:23 SUB IN by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 07:13 42-57 H 15
06:59 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
TURNOVER  by COX,ELLI 06:53

06:39 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ALEX 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
MISS JUMPER by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 06:18
REBOUND OFF by COX,ELLI --
MISS TIPIN by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by COX,ELLI --
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 06:10 45-57 H 12
ASSIST  by COX,ELLI --

06:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:54 TURNOVER  by SCALI,SAVANNA

STEAL  by COX,ELLI 05:54
GOOD 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 05:36 48-57 H 9

05:17 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

05:12 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALI,SAVANNA

05:09 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
-- ASSIST  by SCALI,SAVANNA

TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 04:46
04:46 STEAL  by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
04:22 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:59 SUB OUT by SCALI,SAVANNA
03:59 SUB IN by DASARO,RUBY

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 03:59
SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 03:59
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 03:59



SUB IN by MALOZZI,HAILEY 03:59
03:34 48-62 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CASSIDY,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by DASARO,RUBY
03:21 FOUL  by LUIZZI,VALERIE

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 03:21 49-62 H 13
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 03:21 50-62 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21

02:53 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOLDUC,GENNA 02:53
REBOUND DEF by BOLDUC,GENNA --
SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 02:51
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 02:51

02:32 FOUL  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:27 BLOCK  by LUIZZI,VALERIE
MISS 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 02:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 01:53

01:53 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
01:53 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by LUIZZI,VALERIE

MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:35
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:30 TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,SYDNEY
STEAL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:30
MISS 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUIZZI,VALERIE
FOUL  by COX,ELLI 01:13
SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 01:13
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 01:13
SUB OUT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 01:13
SUB IN by ADUMENE,TORLE 01:13
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:06
FOUL  by FULLER,AVERY 00:53
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:53
SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 00:53
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 00:53
SUB IN by GOODHART,KALEY 00:53
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 00:53
SUB IN by BOVELL,ISABELLA 00:53

00:37 MISS LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE

00:18 MISS JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by GOODHART,KALEY --
TURNOVER  by ADUMENE,TORLE 00:07


